900234080 09/21/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
5280 Solutions, LLC		104/01/2011 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	5280 Dynamic Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	8740 Lucent Blvd	
City:	Highlands Ranch	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80129	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3588643	DYNAMIC FILER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 3036965405

Email: bill.munn@nelnet.net
Correspondent Name: William J Munn

Address Line 1: 3015 S. Parker Rd, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Aurora, COLORADO 80014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J Munn
Signature:	/william j munn/
Date:	09/21/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Dynamic Filer TM Assign 04 2011#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0188

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 5280 Solutions, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, hereafter referred to as "Assignor," owns the following trademark (the "Mark"):

DYNAMIC FILER USPTO Reg. # 3588643

And,

RECORDED: 09/21/2012

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning and 5280 Dynamic Solutions, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," whose mailing address is 8740 Lucent Blvd., Highlands Ranch, CO 80129 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, all common law rights related to the Mark, all rights of registration, renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may request in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Executed this 1st day of April, 2011, at Highlands Ranch, Colorado

5280 SOLUTIONS, LLC

Name William J. Munn

Title Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0189